INTERNATIONAL INDIAN PUBLIC SCHOOL-RIYADH
29 September 2024 REF: IIPS/PRL./24-25/75

Re: Non-Instructional Days, School Timings, Report Card and Date of Commencement of
II-Term (2024-2025) for Kindergarten

Dear Parents,

With reference to Circular REF: IIPS/PRL/24-25/73 for the upcoming Term End Assessment-I,
kindly make a note of the following revised Circular.

Term-End Party and Bagless Day: is scheduled on Tuesday 08 October 2024 from 6:30 am to
10:45 am.

T'he students should come in colour dress and may bring some extra food to share with their friends.

School Timing: will be from 6:30 am to 10:30 am from Thursday 10 October 2024 to
Thursday 17 October 2024.

Last Working Day: will be Thursday 17 October 2024.
Non- Instructional Days for Kindergarten: Sunday 20 October 2024 to Wednesday 23 October
2024 for all of Kindergarten.

Please do not send your ward to school on the mentioned days.

Preparatory Holidays for Exam: Wednesday 09 October 2024, Monday 14 October 2024 and
Wednesday 16 October 2024.

Report Card: Parents may collect the Report Cards of their wards from the respective class teacher
on Thursday 24 October 2024 from 8:00 am to 11:00 am.

Commencement of Il -Term for Kindergarten: The new session for Kindergarten commences
from Sunday 27 October 2024 as per the regular school timing 1.e., 6:30 am to 10:45 am.

Note: Kindly disregard the Circular REF: IIPS/PR1./24-25/73, dated on 26 Septmeber 2024.

Best Regards,

Santhosh V Prabhakaran {

Interim Principal




